Arizona Board of Executive Clemency Board Hearing Posting Sheet

HRG
TYPE

=~

X AR R R AR R R AR AR

June 24, 2024 ADC# T“;ﬁ June 25, 2024 ADC# ;‘ﬁ)‘é June 26, 2024 ADC # ﬁ June 27, 2024
GUERRA, ROBERT 200161 pA  ONTIVEROS, CRUZ 105015 PA  TANKERSLEY, BOBBY 105378 R SHEAN, RYAN
ANAYA, RAYMOND 344546 rA  OSBORN. KEVIN 130581 pB  BOUNDS, RON 108514 R PREWITT, CLIFFORD
TURNER, ISAIAH 353217 pA BOGLE, ANTHONY 098687 pB  STALLINGS, BRIAN 100785 R ZABALA, NICHOLAS
MOORE, GARY 141230 cst WILLIAM MEYER 300362 pe  DENT, OBIE 062288 R DUSTIN, JOSEPH
BOJORQUEZ, SANTOS 237491 cs1 LAZARA SANCHEZ 340842 cs1  DAVID VALDEZ 309069 R OCHOA, IOE
|IRACHETE GONZALEZ, JUAN 331638 cs1  SAMUEL HOUSEHOLDER 239991 ¢s1 ANTONIO NUNEZ 271307 R CLARKE, JABRIL
MITCHELL, JERMIAH 342346 rA WARD, JOSEPH 58379 cst MELANIE JONES 326158 R DELAGUERRA, CRAIG
LEWIS, ADONIS 085789 cs2  EPPLER, FRANK 262076 R  WRIGHT, STEPHEN
RIVERA, RAYMOND 345868 R KIRKLIN, ANDREW
SMITH, JUSTIN 312711 R GONZALES, ANTHONY
CURRAN, JAMES 256724 R JONES, TRESEAN
SOLIS, JUAN 229621 R WILLIAMS, CHRISTOPHER
RAYNOR, THOMAS 300572 R GHOLSTON ERVIN, MYLES
HORI, CASEY 308096 R ROMERO, JULIAN

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30
a.m. and will be held at 4000 N. Central Ave., Suite 2300, Phoenix, AZ 85012, A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive

Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing
on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday,

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request rmsonablc accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting our office at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the
Board's hearing room. lnterprcter requests should be made as earlvas puﬁsible ?alﬁawj;‘ry}to arrange the accommodation,

17/

Dated May 22, 2024 Signed: i S -~ -

CHAIRMAN

e t &
. ™

ADC#
298772
93421
191133
256437
61582
310629
350943
290930
283542
210858
341414
347258
305518
250236
Legend:
PC Probable Cause
PAR Parole Revocation
HAR Home Arrest Revocation
R CSR Revocation
PA Parole 412A
PB Parole 412B
HA Home Arrest
AD Absolute Discharge
CSl1 Commutation Phase |
CS2 Commutation Phase 2
IDD Imminent Danger of Death
o o
Maodification
Pardon

E - X w2

Special Hearing
Executive Session
Training
Rescission




