

, unc			unc			unc			unc		
HRG TYPE	June 24, 2024	ADC#	HRG TYPE	June 25, 2024	<u>ADC #</u>	HRG <u>TYPE</u>	June 26, 2024	ADC#	HRG <u>TYPE</u>	June 27, 2024	ADC#
R	GUERRA, ROBERT	200161	PΛ	ONTIVEROS, CRUZ	105015	PA	TANKERSLEY, BOBBY	105378	R	SHEAN, RYAN	298772
R	ANAYA, RAYMOND	344546	PA	OSBORN. KEVIN	130581	PB	BOUNDS, RON	108514	R	PREWITT, CLIFFORD	93421
R	TURNER, ISAIAH	353217	PA	BOGLE, ANTHONY	098687	PB	STALLINGS, BRIAN	100785	R	ZABALA, NICHOLAS	191133
R	MOORE, GARY	141230	CS1	WILLIAM MEYER	300362	PB	DENT, OBIE	062288	R	DUSTIN, JOSEPH	256437
R	BOJORQUEZ, SANTOS	237491	CS1	LAZARA SANCHEZ	340842	CS1	DAVID VALDEZ	309069	R	OCHOA, JOE	61582
R	IRACHETE GONZALEZ, JUAN	331638	CS1	SAMUEL HOUSEHOLDER	239991	CS1	ANTONIO NUNEZ	271307	\mathbf{R}	CLARKE, JABRIL	310629
R	MITCHELL, JERMIAH	342346	PA	WARD, JOSEPH	58379	CS1	MELANIE JONES	326158	R	DELAGUERRA, CRAIG	350943
R	LEWIS, ADONIS	085789				CS2	EPPLER, FRANK	262076	R	WRIGHT, STEPHEN	290930
R	RIVERA, RAYMOND	345868							R	KIRKLIN, ANDREW	283542
R	SMITH, JUSTIN	312711							R	GONZALES, ANTHONY	210858
R	CURRAN, JAMES	256724							\mathbf{R}	JONES, TRESEAN	341414
R	SOLIS, JUAN	229621							R	WILLIAMS, CHRISTOPHER	347258
R	RAYNOR, THOMAS	300572							R	GHOLSTON ERVIN, MYLES	305518
R	HORI, CASEY	308096							R	ROMERO, JULIAN	250236
1											

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 4000 N. Central Ave., Suite 2300, Phoenix, AZ 85012. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting our office at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time, to arrange the accommodation.

Dated May 22, 2024 CHAIRMAN Signed:

	Legend:						
	PC	Probable Cause					
	PAR	Parole Revocation					
	HAR	Home Arrest Revocation					
	R	CSR Revocation					
	PA	Parole 412A					
	PB	Parole 412B					
	HA	Home Arrest					
	AD	Absolute Discharge					
30	CS1	Commutation Phase I					
ve ing	CS2	Commutation Phase 2 Imminent Danger of Death					
	IDD						
he	603L	Special Order					
	0031	by Court					
	M	Modification Pardon Special Hearing Executive Session Training					
	P						
	S						
	X						
	T						
	RES	Rescission					